  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
May, 2002 – Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
MMBT2369LT1/D
MMBT2369LT1,
MMBT2369ALT1
MMBT2369ALT1 is a Preferred Device
Switching Transistors

2. Alumina = 0.4 � 0.3 � 0.024 in. 99.5% alumina.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MMBT2369LT1 SOT–23
SOT–23
CASE 318
STYLE 6
3000/Tape & Reel
2
3
1
Preferred  devices are recommended choices for future use
and best overall value.
MARKING DIAGRAMS
M1J  X
MMBT2369LT1
COLLECTOR
3
1
BASE
2
EMITTER
1JA  X
MMBT2369ALT1
MMBT2369ALT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
M1J, 1JA = Specific Device Code
X = Date Code
MMBT2369LT1, MMBT2369ALT1
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Collector–Emitter Breakdown Voltage (Note 3)
(IC = 10 mAdc, IB = 0)
V(BR)CEO
15 – –
Vdc
Collector–Emitter Breakdown Voltage
(IC = 10 µAdc, VBE = 0)
V(BR)CES
40 – –
Vdc
Collector–Base Breakdown Voltage
(IC = 10 �Adc, IE = 0)
V(BR)CBO
40 – –
Vdc
Emitter–Base Breakdown Voltage
(IE = 10 �Adc, IC = 0)
V(BR)EBO
4.5 – –
Vdc
Collector Cutoff Current
(VCB = 20 Vdc, IE = 0)
(VCB = 20 Vdc, IE = 0, TA = 150°C)
ICBO
–
–
–
–
0.4
30
µAdc
Collector Cutoff Current
(VCE = 20 Vdc, VBE = 0) MMBT2369A
ICES
– – 0.4
µAdc
ON CHARACTERISTICS
DC Current Gain (Note 3)
(IC = 10 mAdc, VCE = 1.0 Vdc) MMBT2369